GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREE mb g 2o
v '

PUBLIC BUTLDING SERVICES No. B =
. TO LEASE NO. FEGASYS DOCUMENT'NUMBER (PDN)
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT G5 ~ 038 ~ 30321

ADDRESS OF PREMISE 1363 Eisenhower Bowovard
Johnstown, PA 15804-3257.

“THIS AGREEMENT, made and eatered 1050 13 date by and botween
‘ RE Johnsiown LP

whose address s 123 36" Street,
Pitisburgh, PA 15201-1821

hereinafier called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafier called the Governmeat:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease ostablish the lease ofiective dite and onnual rent

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafier mentioned covenant and agres that the said Lease is amended,
effective Seplember 28, 20171 as foilows:

A Peragraph 2, of Standard Form 2, of the Lease is hereby deleled in its entirely and replaced with the follewing:
=2, TQ HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the ferm beginning on Septermber 28, 2011

through Septamber 20, 2021, gubject 1o lermination and renewat rights a3 may be herginatier sat forth.”
8. Puragraph 3, of Standard Form 2, of the Lease Is hereby defeted In its entirety and replaced with the following:

%3, The Gavernment shuli pay the Lessor annual ramt of §533.398 47 at the rate of $44.444 87 per month in arrears. Rem
for g lesser perlod shali be proraied,

Rent chacks shall be made payable to:
RF Johnstown LP

123 36" Street

Fiftshurgh, PA 152011921

Renf for Yoar 1 = 13 _
Annust Building Shell Rent: . . $372,591.27

Annuat Amvoriized Tenast reprovemant Allowance:  $ 88,142.65
Annual Operating Expanse Bege Rent: $ T2.684.55

" This SLA confains 2 pages.

All other terms and conditions of the fease shell remain in force and effect.

N WITN

ncralr ey

ESS WHEREDF, the parties subscribed their rames as of the above date,

| ”':Pi’thv{*b'{"

Tike}

b Serviges

Page 1ot 2




SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT PEGASYS DOCUMENTM-NUMBER {PDN)
TO LEASE NO.: 3S5-(38-8(321

{BSBOT S,

The Government agress to e telke Tonant baprovemen bulld-cuf cosls of $1087 82236 The Covernmint’s todal
Tenant improvement Allowarce is $639.893.22. The T1 cost of $836,685.22 will be fully amartized &t ai intarest rale
of §.75% over the ten {10} full years of the Leese erm. The Tenast improverrent Allowance will be futly paid after
the tenth 1140 fulf vear of pocupaney. In accondance with Lease Paragraph 1.1 sntitled “Tenant Improvement Rental
Adjustment,” the Governmant ¢lects 16 pay, lumip-sum, the ndditional Tepant improvaiment ¢ost Tar the second foor
tenant of $298,125.04 {over the Tenant raprovement Allowance of $254 333,00 to be amortized at 6.75%} for a oial
fenant improvement sost of 1853 061.04. For the Hivst floor teannt the Government hes slecied to amoriize the entira
Tenant Improvement cost of 984,751,228 by lhe rent, usfg the §.75% ameonization rate over the {inm term of torn {1
yeacs. The Government, al ibs aldion, may pay lump sum for Tenant impravamenis, H this ocours, the rent shail
be reduced proportiooately usling the 5.75% amortization redo,

(:_, Paragraph @ of the Rider {0 the Lease is hereby daletod In s entirety and replaced with the following:

“3. The total perosritage of spaen sotupled by the Government under the terms of the lease is equal to 100% of the
totm space availabls In the Leseor's bullding. and wiil e used as the basis for compuiing 1he Governmen's pro-raia
shae of ree! asiate (axes, os deifned in the Aanusl Real Extate Tax Escalation Clause, Tho percemage of
seclpancy i6 derived by dividing the total Guvermment sgace of 13,834 rentable square teset by the totadl bailding
spave of 13,824 rentably square fopt,”

& Government__JT ol f Page 201 2






